Disclosures under regulation 51 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

The Members of Lambda Content India Private Limitedat the Extra-ordinaryGeneral 
meeting held on March 19, 2018, inter-alia, has approved the following: 

• Increase in limit of borrowings up to Rs. 6,200,000,000 (Rupees Six Hundred and
Twenty Crore Only), pursuant to provisions of Section 180 (1 )( c) of the Companies
Act, 2013.

• Increasein investment limit pursuant to provisions of Section 186 of the Companies
Act, 2013.

• Issuance of Non-Convertible Debentures aggregating amount of Rs. 1,020,000,000
(Rupees One Hundred and Two Crore Only).

• Regularization of appointment of Independent Directors', Mrs. Sandhya Rohit
Malhotra (DIN: 06450511) and Mr. RustamPatnaik (DIN: 08021540) who were
appointed as an additional independent director by the Board of Directors of the
Company.

Murali Krishnan Nair